
Service List for U-37463

as of 6/17/2025

Commissioner(s)
Mike Francis

Foster L. Campbell

LPSC Staff Counsel

Arvind Viswanathan, LPSC Staff Attorney

LPSC Staff

Donnie Marks, LPSC Utilities Division

Thomas Broady, LPSC Auditing Division

LPSC Consultant

R. Lane Sisung

United Professionals Group

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930

Metairie, LA 70002

Email: lane@sisung.com
Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7724

Julie Viviano

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930

Metairie, LA 70002

Email: ju1ie@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7711

Service List for Docket No. U-37463

Page 1 of 3



Patrick H. Patrick

Patrick Miller LLC

400 Poydras Street, Suite 1680

New Orleans, LA 70130

Email: ppatrick@patrickmiller1aw.com

Fax: (504)527-5456; Phone: (504)527-5455

Torn McGuckin

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930

Metairie, LA 70002

Email: tom@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7701; Phone: (504)544-7730

Jake Chapman

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930

Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jake@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7730; Phone: (504)544-7701

Kristina Francis (Legal Secretary/Paralegal)

Patrick Miller, LLC

400 Poydras Street, Suite 1680

New Orleans, LA 70130

Email: kfrancis@patrickmillerlaw.com

Fax: (504)527-5456; Phone: (504)527-5400

Pierre V. Miller 11

Patrick Miller LLC

400 Poydras Street, Suite 1680

New Orleans, LA 70130

Email: pmiller@patrickmillerlaw.com

Fax: (504)527-5456; Phone: (504)680-4302
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Jonathan Bourg

United Professionals Company

3850 North Causeway Blvd., Suite 1930

Metairie, LA 70002

Email: jbourg@sisung.com

Fax: (504)544-7702; Phone: (504)544-7728

Applicant : Southwestern Electric Power Company

Bobby S. Gilliam

Wilkinson Carmody & Gilliam

400 Travis Street, Suite 1700

Shreveport, LA 71101

Email: bgilliam@wcglawf1rm.com

Fax: (318)221-3705; Phone: (318)221-4196

Jonathan P. McCartney

Wilkinson Carmody & Gilliam

400 Travis Street, Suite 1700,

Shreveport, LA 71 101

Email: jmccartney@wcglawf1rm.com

Fax: (318)221-3705; Phone: (318)221-4196

Etheldreda C. Smith

American Electric Power

428 Travis Street

Shreveport, LA 71101

Email: ecsmith@aep.com

Fax: ; Phone: (318)673-3171
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